

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6675/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 02/08/2006 in CRLA No. 599/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

TRADING CO. (FINANCE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAMMA VARGHESE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.
Mr Ajay K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vimlesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent No. 1, the case is adjourned by four weeks to file
counter-affidavit.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master